General Description
The MAX4090 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX4090 3V/5V, 6dB video
buffer with sync-tip clamp. The MAX4090 video input
terminals have a 75Ω termination resistor to ground,
and the output terminals have a 75Ω back-termination
resistor. The EV kit operates from a single 2.7V to 5V
DC power supply.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C104K
C3, C4 2
22µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
Murata GRM32ER61C226K
C5 1
Not installed, capacitor
(6.3mm x 6mm)
C6 1
10µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J106K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
IN, OUT 2 75Ω BNC female jacks
JU1 1 3-pin header
R1, R2 2 75Ω ±1% resistors (0603)
U1 1
Video buffer with sync-tip clamp
(6 SOT23)
Maxim MAX4090AAUT+
— 1 Shunt
— 1 MAX4090 Evaluation Kit+
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
 Murata Electronics North America, Inc.  770-436-1300  www.murata-northamerica.com
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
PART TYPE
MAX4090EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX4090 when contacting these component suppliers.
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
4
0
9
0
MAX4090 Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
• 5V, 50mA DC power supply (VCC)
• Video signal generator (e.g., Tektronix TG-700 or
similar)
• Video measurement equipment (e.g., Tektronix VM-
700T or similar)
Procedure
The MAX4090 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow the steps below to verify board operation.
Caution: Do not turn on the power supply until all
connections are completed.
1) Verify that a shunt is installed on jumper JU1 in the
1-2 position (MAX4090A enabled).
2) Connect the output of the video signal generator to
the IN BNC connector on the MAX4090 EV kit.
3) Connect the OUT BNC connector on the EV kit to the
input of the video measurement equipment.